

## **REGISTER OF INTERESTS**

First name(s):	Harald Tiedemann
Name:	Hansen
Date of birth:	30.07.1956
Federation member:	Norwegian Cycling Federation
Nationality:	Norway
Profession:	CEO of Sanglier AS
	Business adviser at Effecto Consulting AS

## I, the undersigned, Harald Tiedemann Hansen

## Declare hereby that:

- 1. I currently occupy the following position(s) in cycling :
  - Coordinator of Nordic Cycling
  - Member of UCI Management Committee
  - President of UCI Cyclocross Commission
  - Member of UCI Women's Commission
  - Member of UCI Equipment and fight against technical fraud Commission
  - Member of UCI Finance Commission Audit Committee
  - Member of UCI Cycling Economy and Marketing Commission
- 2. I currently hold the following paid function:
  - CEO Sanglier AS
- 3. I have significant stake(s) / control of the following interest(s)
  - None
- 4. The following facts and circumstances might be subject to possible conflict of interests:
  - UCI Road World Championship Bergen 2017
- 5. The following facts and circumstances may give rise to eventual interest conflicts regarding members of my family :
  - None
- 6. I am fully aware that I am subject to the Ethics Code, Constitution and other UCI rules and I abide fully by these rules.
- 7. Remarks and observations being of interest in the current context:
  - None

I confirm that the information provided above is complete and accurate, to the best of my knowledge and give my agreement for this declaration to be made available to the members of the authorised bodies and published on the UCI website.

Signature:

Place, date: Skien, 12.11.2018